Caffe' Charisma

Saeco-USA

October 27 ,2004

Pos. Itemi## Description Comments Pos. Item# Description Comments
1 222763750 Lid, Water, Cafe Charisma Blk 42 147370550 Disp. Head, Lower, Caffe Chari
222763794 Lid, Water, Cafe Charisma, Sil 43 129515802 Special Order
2 90001004 Or Metric 0019-10 44 U109015 Screw, M2.9 x 9.5, Din 7981
3 222692800 Water Tank, Charisma 45 149197099 Support Shop
4 NM01032 0O-Ring Orm 0060-30 Si 46 146314050 Door Release Clip, Caffe Chari
5 90001006 Spring Valve Water Tank 47 90001014 Support Drip Tray ltalia
6 90001007 Piston, Valve Water Tank 48 127390100 Brush, Cleaning
7 183921950 Cord, Electrical L=1200 mm 49 U109017 Screw, M2.9X6.5
8 175897500 Special Order 50 181552255 PCB Main Caffe Charisma 120 V
9 175897600 Special Order 51 U109017 Screw, M2.9X6.5
10 178515200 Box, Cafe Charisma 52 | 9161021150 Brew Group Key, Magic/Royal
11 222360950 Special Order Comp. pos. 45, 68 53 90001042 Spring ltalia
222360994 Casing Assy, C Charisma, Silv Comp. pos. 45, 68 54 9161.384 Special Order
12 | 9161050230 Float Level Cap Magic 55 149196850 Special Order
13 222764050 Lid, Bean, Cafe Charisma Blk 56 229381808 Special Order
222764094 Lid, Bean, Cafe Charisma, Silv 57 228982750 Front Door, Cafe Charisma, Blk
14 | 9161112150 Float,Magic Water Tank 228982794 Front Door, Cafe Charisma, Sil
15 | 227721650 Knob, Grinder Adj., Charisma 58 225741394 Special Order
16 222730200 Bean Hopper, Caffe Charisma 59 U109003 Screw, M3.5X9.5
17 146000850 Gear, Grinder Adj. 60 227431350 Panarello, Caffe Charisma
18 701031150 Cover, Wir Tnk Valve, Inlet 61 129515802 Special Order
19 NMO05006 Gasket Water Tank 7P/5P/Mag 62 127914403 Special Order
20 U111001 Screw, M2.9X9.5 63 NMO02007 O-Ring 2025 Epdm
21 701014150 Flange Wtr Tnk Vive 7P/Mag 64 229161150 Cover, Cntrl Panel, C Char Blk
22 NMO02004 O-Ring, Orm 0080-20 Epdm 229161194 Cover, Cntrl Panel, C Char Sil
23 186015400 Switch, On/Off, Caffe Charisma 65 281520200 Touch Panel Assy, Charisma
24 U109005 Screw, M3.5X16, Profimat 66 165895900 Special Order
25 NE130130 Special Order 67 226583594 Special Order
26 220380259 Swivel Base, Charisma/Vspresso 68 145895850 Special Order
27 147623650 Special Order 69 90001003 Filter Water Tank Con part. N°2
28 146001850 Gear Adjustment Coffee Doser 70 | 227721550 Knob, Doser Adjuster
29 90001019 Seal, Bean Hopper 71 145500211 Float, Red, Drip Tray Rp
30 147623750 Rubber Foot, Caffe Charisma
31 222600550 Dump Box, Caffe Charisma, Blk
222600594 Dump Box, Cafe Charisma, Silve
32 229631450 Drip Tray Blk, Caffe Charisma
229631494 Drip Tray, Cafe Charisma, Silv
33 222764250 Lid, Preground, Charisma Blk
222764294 Lid, Preground, C Charisma, Si
34 146680850 Scoop, Preground, Charisma
35 uU109015 Screw, M2.9 x 9.5, Din 7981
36 149261050 Special Order
37 283552700 Ribbon Cable, Caffe Charisma
38 145852660 Special Order
39 149212650 Plug, Disp. Head Up, Charisma
40 149196950 Disp. Head, Upper, Caffe Chari
41 222811950 Cover, Cafe Charisma, Blk
222811994 Cover, Cafe Charisma, Silver

Special Order: Call 1-800-933-7876 to speak with a service rep.

10f3



Caffe' Charisma

Saeco-USA

1
Na

October 27 ,2004

S
o7 —=" \\-_- “"-...______"_"32
Pos. Itemi## Description Comments Pos. Item# Description Comments
1 9991084 Fitting, Rubber, 90 Deg, 5P/7P 49 9011099 Lever, Boiler, Magic Deluxe
2 9991056 Rubber Mount,Ulka Pump 50 U044020 Screw, M5x30, UNI 7688, ZNP
3 907002600F Pump Ulka Tank 120 V 120V 51 9161206 Screw, Spacers, For Boile
4 NM02020 0O-Ring 2031 Epdm EPDM 52 90001066 Casing Support Brass Nickel Nichelato
5 90001058 Assy Safety Valve To 900 53 183442062 Thermal Fuse
6 9011144 Clip, Hairpin, Teflon Tube 54 227874100 Tube Assy,Teflon, 2x4, L=275mm L =275 mm
7 NM02028 Or 2015 Epdm 75.5/Kw75F EPDM FDA 55 90001057 Thermal Protector 120C
8 9972022 Tubing, Silcone, Da5P L =2 metri 56 227961103 Elbow, 1/8", 90 Deg, Charisma Nichelato
9 U143003 Screw, M3.5 x16 57 | 147755900 Insl. RS Ht. Exch. CafeCha/
10 184651500 Power Filter, Charisma/Vspress 58 U302003 Nut,M4, Profimat
11 9972.166 Special Order L =2 metri 59 U208001 Washer, Lock Washer,4.4X8.2, Zincata
12 314815 Flowmeter Connector R Pro 60 U043029 Screw, M6X40, UNI 7687
13 | 9161.331.920 Special Order 61 189428300 Thermostat 175 V. Digital
14 | 149194800 Special Order 62 | 123270102 Nut M6 With Flange
15 NL02001 Flowmeter Sensor 7/5P, Magic 63 288151655 Ht. Exchr. RS, Caffe Charisma Ricambi
16 91600340 Flowmeter Casing Only 64 227874500 Tube Assy,Teflon, 2x4, L=330mm L=330 mm
17 9121.046 Special Order 65 | 129823802 Screw, M4X8, UNI 7687 ZNP
18 9121.05 Special Order 66 128310404 Washer, Uni 8842, A4, Burnishe Brunita
19 9121044 Special Order 67 127535319 Special Order
20 | 186851058 Motor,Brew Drive,33V 120V 68 | 140328061 O-Ring 2015 Epdm PTFE/FDA
21 NE05038 Switch, Brew/Dump, Magic 69 9161018 Fork, Flowmeter Assy, Vspresso
22 U302007 Nut M8 Power Filter 70 | 183441062 Thermofuse V Digital 120, 229C
23 146000759 Gear 12/90 Brew Drive Motor Vi 71 U324.003 Special Order
24 9121069 Gear 108, Brew Drive Motor, Ma
25 | 9019A1900F Heat Ex Royal 120V**NOTES 120V
26 90001059 Microswitch Saia X3M502K2Kam92
27 227874400 Connector As. Teflon 2x4 120mm L=120 mm
28 9161.132 Special Order
29 9011054 Clip For Thermal Fuse
30 U043029 Screw, M6X40, UNI 7687
31 9011089 Spacer
32 90001069 Protection Folk Spring Tb D=4
33 NE15.026 Special Order
34 NM01002 0O-Ring 2012 Silicone PTFE/FDA
35 U046003 Bolt, M4 X 12 Thermal Block,Ma
36 90001063 Brass/Nik.Supp.Boiler W/O.Valv Nichelato
37 NM01003 O-Ring 2018 Silicone*** Silicone
38 288582055 Temp. Sensor Assy Cafe Charism 120V
39 9011034 Thermostat Clip Royal Pro
40 u043019 Screw, M6x30, Zinc Plated
41 NE09006 Thermostat 170 Deg. Magic Comf
42 9011132 Spring Boiler Disp Magic DIx
43 9011075 Plunger, Boiler Valve, Magic D
44 9019A01 Needle Valve, Da7P Boiler
45 NM01008 O-Ring, Orm 0080-20 Silicone PTFE/FDA
46 9011100 Valve Housing, Boiler, Magic D
47 NMO01064 0O-Ring 0090-20, Silicone, Nsf Silicone
48 NMO01066 0O-Ring, 0050-20, Silicone, Fda Silicone

Special Order: Call 1-800-933-7876 to speak with a service rep.

20of3




Caffe' Charisma

Saeco-USA

59
29

October 27 ,2004

— a3

Pos. Itemi## Description Comments Pos Item# Description Comments
1 129511803 Screw, M2.9X6.4, Nickle NIK 49 90001078 Cap For Body Tap Nespresso
2 148650250 Grinder Adj Ring***Veneto Comb 50 | 140328061 0O-Ring 2015 Epdm PTFE/FDA
3 149186150 Upper Grinder Support Magic 51 NE17002 Retaining Clip, Tube
4 Vedi pos. 09 52 283770755 Special Order 120V
5 129931002 Special Order ZNG 53 9161041 Plunger, Solenoid, Vspresso
6 142844550 Cover, Upper Grind, Magic 54 | 9161076150 Hinge Pin,Doser,Grey, Vspresso
7 9141030 Screw, Grinder Feed, Magic 55 9161044 Spring Doser, Profimat & Magic
8 U201002 Washer, Plain, 10X16, Din988 ZNP 56 U701003 Clip 'C' Retainer Vspresso
9 226477700 Kit Ital Mill Grinder 57 | 9161074150 Doser Door Vienna & Magic
10 NM06002 Ball Bearing, SS Grinder 58 9161048 Hinge Spring, Doser Door,Vspre
11 9141032 Spring Pickup Grinder Magic 59 U140004 Screw, M3.0X12, Vspresso ZNP
12 9141044 Support Lower Grinder Magic 60 NE05017 Microswitch,Doser,Profimat
13 229433200 Tube, Silicone, 3x7 mm L=175mm 61 [ 9161072150 Support, Switch,Doser,Profimat
14 9141034 0O-Ring Felt Grinder Magic 62 [ 9161073150 Balance Control,Coffee Throw,P
15 145895400 Special Order 63 147717550 Knob, Steam, Caffe Charisma
16 9141017 Outer Ring Grinder 64 90001082 Faucet Rod, Italia/Vspresso
17 | 149194200 Special Order 65 | 140328561 O-Ring, 4.48 X 1.9, Vienna Dig EPDM
18 286851155 Grinder Motor Only 120V Vienna 120V 66 90001079 Protection Faucet Body Water/S
19 NM06003 Grinder Ring Ball 67 90001084 Spring Di=7,5 Fabric Finish Tb
20 9141031 Spring Sphere Grinder Magic 68 NF11.052 Special Order
21 9141043 Rubber Grinder Support Magic
22 U140.009 Special Order ZNP
23 U207.004 Special Order ZNP
24 90001071 General Motor Ass.
25 317.829 Special Order
26 9141.052 Special Order
27 | 147572150 Doser Slide Guide
28 148740550 Doser Slide Adjuster
29 145851862 Special Order
30 90001073 Antivibration For Coffeegrinde
31 147531400 Special Order
32 U143003 Screw, M3.5 x16 ZNP
33 | 9161122150 Lever V.Digital
34 145895350 Special Order
35 | 9161.392.050 Special Order
36 90001075 Cover, Boiler, Black
37 U111006 Screw, M3.5x9.5 Inox
38 U109005 Screw, M3.5X16, Profimat
39 90001076 Microswitch Saia
40 [ 149194500 Support
41 129515802 Special Order ZNP
42 90001076 Microswitch Saia
43 [ 9161.345.050 Special Order
44 90001086 Brew Unit Italia Altri paesi
45 9011144 Clip, Hairpin, Teflon Tube
46 9019A04 Needle Valve Stmr/Mag DIx
47 9011007 Spring, Needle Valve
48 345078 Steam Valve Housing

Special Order: Call 1-800-933-7876 to speak with a service rep.

30of3




